05-02-2016 Music Service(VNEA) - VNEA Season 2015-16

Sioux Falls A-3 Division 1 Pool League www.league-central.com

Rankings Total Last Match
Place| TN# Team Name Won| Lost|Win % | GWI|| GP | Pts. ||HPts|Won|Lost|GW|/Pts.|HPts
1 37194||0TIS BAR I 71| 33|168.27%||2361390||3154|{3172 1 3| 8| 106] 106
2 37193|CROW BAR BAMMM 65| 39(62.50%)|219(|390(|3070| 3076 3 1 7|1 106l 112
3 37191(11'S SMOOTH OPERATORS 62| 42(/59.62%|213(390||3007|{3067 4 Off 12}131} 131
4 37190((J)'S BRACK N RUN 60| 44(57.69%|223 390"3127 3148 4 0l 14| 147 147
5 37186||DOUBLE D'S IN THE FACE 60| 44|[57.69%|209|[390(|2980| 3001 2 2| 6] 104| 104
6 37199|KRAVN 1 MORE 56| 48(53.85%)|217|390||3064| 3085 3 1 9| 120} 120
7 37189|PHOENIX LOUSY POOL 56| 48|53.85%]217(1390||3039|(3054 L Off 11}f 135} 135
8 37195||BAR CODE BLUE 51| 53||49.04%]|[194(390(|2932(|2995 0 4{ 6| 107 107
9 37187||WILEYS OPEN HOUSE 47|l 57|/45.19%(192(|390(|2884|| 2923 0 4 4| 92 95
10 37188|[PHOENIX X 47| 57][45.199%)| 182]390][2846[|3011 1 3| 6] 103| 115
11 37198||FRESH HORSES V 46| 58|[44.23%|[185][390]2896| 2986 2 2| 9|117) 117
12 37192||CROW BAR OFF CONSTANTLY| 43| 61]41.35%]|151||390(2694|2952 4 off 9jf117| 123
13 37200||BIGS PART TIMERS 37| 67|35.58%]158||390||2703|2946 0 4 1) 72 93
14 37196|[POCKET ROCKETS 27| 77/|25.96%]||134|{390(|2558| 2852 0 4y 3| 89| 101
Season High Power Avg** | || Season High Points | || Season High Avg**
1 PICKERING, JAMES 2.90| |1 ROBBINS, RYAN 665 (|1 PICKERING, JAMES 8.71
2 ROBBINS, RYAN 2.60([||12 SPADE, MAT 657||||2 ROBBINS, RYAN 8.53
3 ||SPADE, MAT 2.53](|[3 COUCH, JUSTIN 64413 |IKIEL, RUSS 8.49
4 KIEL, RUSS 2.39| |[4 OAKLAND, DARIN 636| (|4 SPADE, MAT 8.42
5 MENNIS, CLAY 1.81|(I15 VIRKUS, CHRIS 620|(15 MENNIS, CLAY 8.26
6 OAKLAND, DARIN 1.69| |16 KASSUBE, MIKE 612| (6 COUCH, JUSTIN 8.26
7, CLARK, D] 1.60((|[7 TWEET, MARK 610| |7 KASSUBE, MIKE 8.16
8 |[|COUCH, JUSTIN 1.49|8 TIEMANN, BRENT 608|(||8 |[OAKLAND, DARIN 8.15
9 TIEMANN, BRENT 1.32|[9 DEDE, TOBY 595(119 JENSEN, DARRIN 8.13
10 |[KASSUBE, MIKE 1.32|(/l10 ||IMENNIS, CLAY 595((|[10 |[TIEMANN, BRENT 8.11
Season High Wins ||| Season High Consecutive Wins ||| Season High Sweeps
1 SPADE, MAT 57|11 MENNIS, CLAY 15| (1 SPADE, MAT 10
2 ROBBINS, RYAN 53|12 KASSUBE, MIKE 12||[2 ROBBINS, RYAN 9
3 COUCH, JUSTIN 51|13 ROBBINS, RYAN 11|13 KASSUBE, MIKE 8
4 TIEMANN, BRENT 49| |4 KIEL, RUSS 11)||4 KIEL, RUSS 8
5 MENNIS, CLAY 49](|(5 SPADE, MAT 11|||5 COUCH, JUSTIN 7
6 KASSUBE, MIKE 48|l[le  |[[PICKERING, JAMES 11f|[le  [[TIEMANN, BRENT 7
7 OAKLAND, DARIN 48|(117 GLASER, NATE 10|/ 7 MENNIS, CLAY 7
8 TWEET, MARK 48| |18 CLARK, DJ 9|18 PICKERING, JAMES 7
9 KIEL, RUSS 47|19 AMUNDSON, CHRIS 9l ||9 CLARK, DJ 7
10 ||CLARK, D] 46| |(10 ||MILLER, MIKE 9" 10 |[KLUTMAN, TAMME 6
Season High Win-Zips ||| Season High ROI Eason High GB on Break
1 ROBBINS, RYAN 9|1t PICKERING, JAMES 6
2 PICKERING, JAMES 501112 ROBBINS, RYAN 5
3 TIEMANN, BRENT 413 HOLLAND, CHRIS 4
4 KIEL, RUSS 41 (|4 TIEMANN, BRENT 4
5 SUNDET, TIM 44115 KIEL, RUSS [ 4]
6 ARTZ, STEVE 4| (16 CLARK, D] 3
7 HOLLAND, CHRIS 3 |[7 COUCH, JUSTIN 3
8 OAKLAND, DARIN 3 |I8 SETTERHOLM, BRANT 3
9 MORK, BRAD 3||1© SUNDET, TIM 3
10 [|SPADE, MAT [ 3|10 [[NAGLESTAD, JASON 2
GW - Games Won GP - Games Played * - Current Streak

** - Player must have played at least 75.0% of games possible.




05-02-2016

Music Service(VNEA) - VNEA

Sioux Falls A-3 Division 1 Pool League -

TN-PLID

37186

321392
327617
328206
328388
328759
321388
321390
321391
321389

37187

321342
321343
323485
321345
321344
321346

37188
321378
321380
321381
321377
331911
323520
321379

37189
323498
323497
329618
323494
323491
323493
323495
323492

Team/Player

DOUBLE D'S IN THE FACE

HARDING, RICH
KERKAERT, KEN
LILLICO, CHAD
PENNING, CODY
SHAMATT, JESSIE
SWENSON, DEREK
TWEET, MARK
VIRKUS, JON
VIRKUS, CHRIS
Total

WILEYS OPEN HOUSE
GLASER, STEVE
GLASER, NATE
GLASER, KATIE
GRAHAM, NATE
OSTERMAN, TIM
SPADE, MAT

Total

PHOENIX X
BAUMGARD, DAVE
DENEUI, JOHN
FAMESTAD, DENNIS
KOGEL, BOB

S, ROB

SAGER, DOUG
WINEMAN, ROY
Total

PHOENIX LOUSY POOL
ARTZ, STEVE
BRANDENBURG, RICK
DUMMY, XXX

KUMMER, LYLE

LAVOY, BILL

MENNIS, CLAY

RIGG, ROB

SUNDET, TIM

Total
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565
16
116
73
328
174
610
478
620
3001

555
516
463
110
583
657
2923

563
492
552
313

475
451
3011

542
367
30
576
332
595
326
271
3054

523

25
111

58
387
182
o992
470
549

2944

598
529
638
122
577
460
3068

559
551
558
408

0
476
449

3022

480
357

60
532
378
465
320
196

38
1

6
20
12
48
32
44

209

34
32
20

41
57
192

40
31
35
16

31
29
182

38
26

0
42
17
49
22
23

(Week )
HA GPTS OPTS GW GP GA PA SC CC RO GB WZ swW

72
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24
78
63
78
390

78
69
72
15
78
78
390

75
69
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48

63
60
390

69
48

6
75
45
72
42
33

2932 217 390

www.league-central.com
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7.36
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0.00
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7:65
5.00
7.68
7.38
8.26
7.76
8.21
7.83

0.58
-3.00
0.33
1.67
-1.23
-0.33
0.74
0.13
0.91

-0.55
~0:19
-2.43
-0.80
0.08
2:53
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-0.86
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-0.02
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Season 2015-16

SnDate

9/10/15
/!
/!
1
12/3/15
9/10/15
9/10/15
9/10/15
9/10/15

9/10/15
9/10/15
9/17/15

1
9/10/15
9/10/15

9/10/15
9/10/15
9/10/15
9/10/15
1/21/16
9/17/15
9/10/15

9/17/15
9/17/15
12/14/15
9/17/15
9/17/15
9/17/15
9/17/15
9/17/15



05-02-2016

Music Service(VNEA) - VNEA

Sioux Falls A-3 Division 1 Pool League -

TN-PLID

37190
321370
329619
331703
321371
332770
321369
327907
321367
321368
328761
327619
326659

37191

321354
321356
326940
321355
325996
323502
321353

37192
323503
321360
321361
325994
321357
321358
328389
333448

325995
327616
321359

37193

321362
321364
326658
328207
321366
321365
327254
326657
321363

Team/Player

JJ'S BRACK N RUN

BENDER, AMY 8 411
DUMMY, XXX 9 1.5
GRIESSE, JUSTINE 7 195
GRONEWOLD, DAN 8 365
HEIN, DAN O 8 23
JOHNSON, DARCIE 8 584
JUNKER, NATE 9 498
KLUTMAN, JAMES 8 158
KLUTMAN, TAMME S 485
KLUTZBACH, ADAM 8 295
PHILLIPS, DANIEL 8 72
TILLMA, ROD 9 26
Total 3148
JJ'S SMOOTH OPERATORS
AMUNDSON, CHRIS 8 336
CLARK, D] 8 581
MILLER, MIKE 8 523
PICKERING, JAMES 9 549
SHIELDS, DAVE 4 280
STAPLES, PATRICK 8 483
WITT, RUSS 6 255
Total 3067
CROW BAR OFF CONSTANTLY
BORSCHEL, JESSE 8 68
GRACE, JULIE 7 461
HEIN, KRISTY 7 22
HEIN, TYLER 7 168
HOLLAND, CHRIS 7 566
LANDEEN, TIFFANI 6 250
LONG, DALE 7 21
MILLER, PAT 7 22
MYERS, TOM 8 328
POUST, TOM 7 343
POUST, SUSAN 6 445
Total 2952
CROW BAR BAMMM

BECKER, MIKE 7 533
BECKER, ANGELA 8 467
HANSSEN, KEITH 9 102
JACOBSON, BRETT 9 159
JOHNSON, MIKE 8 572
KASSUBE, MIKE 8 612
LARSON, RYAN 8 47
MESSNER, LYNN 7 40
REECE, DAN 8 538
Total 3076

389
30
213
292
15
568
383
179
377
243
65
24
2935

297
466
482
366
297
487
400
2864

57
585
26
198
576
387
25
27

247
419

623
3188

547
451
70
123
509
513
35
52
508

29
0
11
27
2
40
38
9
37
23
5
2
223

25
46
37
45
19
32

213

25

41

25
19
16
151

34
33
9
12
40
48
3
2
38
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63
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24
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69
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12
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6
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GA

7.61
5.00
7.22
8.11
7.67
7.79
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8.19
8.00
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8.00
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.33
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8.16
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6.67
7.80
7.89
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-1.00

1.89

1.44
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Season 2015-16

SnDate
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12/14/15
9/16/15
9/10/15
9/9/15
9/10/15
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9/9/15
12/3/15
9/9/15
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9/10/15
9/24/15
9/17/15
9/10/15

9/17/15
9/10/15
9/10/15
9/21/15
9/10/15
9/10/15
9/9/15
3/17/16
9/24/15
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9/10/15
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I
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9/9/15
9/10/15



05-02-2016

Music Service(VNEA) - VNEA

Sioux Falls A-3 Division 1 Pool League -

TN-PLID

37194

321347
326662
326661
321348
325993
321351
321349
321350
323499

37195

332773
321374
321375
321376
331582
321373
326656
321372

37196
323487
323488
330757
332771
326660
323486
325999
327618
323489
323490

37198
330754
321341
321338
321337
323500
326941
332855
321340
321339
327621

Team/Player

OTIS BAR I
BROWN, GUY
DERYKE, GERRIT
HILL, NATE
JOHNSON, DOUG
KNUTSON, LOREN
NAGLESTAD, JASON
OAKLAND, DARIN
ROBBINS, RYAN
TIEMANN, BRENT
Total

BAR CODE BLUE

, SCOTT
ALEXANDER, KIM
COUCH, JUSTIN
DAVIDSON, CELESTE
HANSSEN, JANA
MORK, WENDY
MORK, TONY
MORSTAD, KARI
Total

POCKET ROCKETS
COMPTON, NICK
FREIDEN, KYLER
HOFFMAN, MITCH
JAVERS, ALAN
JAVERS, SPENCER
KOOPMAN, PAT
THODE, JASON
VANDERHAM, JEREMY
VANDERLINDE, ADAM
WILKEN, WADE

Total

FRESH HORSES V
, BRIAN

DOHERTY, COREY
DRENTH, MIMI
HAMANN, JEFF
KIEL, RUSS
PETERSON, TRENT
ROEMELING, JEFF
SINDING, RYAN
VANDEWEERD, TOM
VISSER, IVAN
Total

(Week )
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416
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636
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27
533
644
512

46
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93
540

2995

377
144
18
30
17
545
366
55
495
496
2852

43
540
114
463
586
200

30
495
364

61

2986

475
74
36

409
86
71

504

462

509

2839

17
649
528
484

40
581

84
557

3003

597
219
30
19
22
641
442
81
631
594
3306

53
496
124
535
421
241

17
576
439

73

33

27

13
48
53
49
236

28
51
33
35

35
194

15

w o

31
20

26
30
134

2
36
7
28
47
10
3
28
20
4

63

54
12
15
78
78
75
390

78
78
66

75
12
72
390

66
24

w w

78
54

75
72
390

6
69
15
66
69
30

3
69
54

9

3026 185 390

7.75
6.89
733
7.70
7.67
9.53
8.15
8.53
8.11
8.13

9.00
6.83
8.26
7.76
7.67
7.16
7.75
7.50
7.68

5.71
6.00
6.00
10.00
5.67
6.99
6.78
6.11
6.60
6.89
7:31

A7
7.83
7.60
7.02
8.49
6.67
10.00
717
6.74
6.78
7.66

PA

0.21
=1.33
133
0.13
0.50
4.80
1.69
2.60
1.32

3.33
-1.49
1.49
0.42
1.00
-0.59
0../5
-0.24

=3:33
~3:13
-4.00

3.67
-1.67
<1.23
-1.41
-2.89
-1.81
-1.36

-1.67
0.64
-0.67
-1.09
2.39
-1.37
4.33
2 TRy
<1.39
=1.33
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Season 2015-16

SnDate

9/10/15
9/8/15
/1
9/10/15
/!
9/9/15
9/10/15
9/9/15
9/17/15

!/
9/10/15
9/10/15
9/10/15
1/14/16
9/10/15

9/9/15
9/10/15

9/17/15
9/17/15
1/7/16
9/16/15
9/9/15
9/9/15
/!

/!
9/17/15
9/17/15

1/7/16
9/10/15
/1
9/10/15
9/17/15
10/15/15
2/18/16
9/10/15
9/10/15
1



05-02-2016 Music Service(VNEA) - VNEA Season 2015-16

Sioux Falls A-3 Division 1 Pool League - (Week)
TN-PLID Team/Player HA GPTS OPTS GW GP GA PA SC CC RO GB WZ SW SL SS SnDate

37199 KRAVN 1 MORE

321394 DEDE, TOBY 8 595 556 41 75 793 052 7 0 0O O 0 4 2944 2 9/10/15
333061 FONDER, MARK 9 51 43 4 6 850 133 3 3 0 0 O 1 2944 2  2/25/16
321396 JENSEN, DARRIN 8 561 485 44 69 813 110 7 2 1 0 1 5 2944 2 9/10/15
321393 JORGENSEN, CHAD 8 299 274 21 39 767 064 5 1 0 0 1 2 2944 2 9/10/15
325997 LOVE, BRYCE 8 163 161 11 21 776 010 3 1 1 O 1 1 !/
323501 MORK, BRAD 9 369 260 28 42 879 260 8 8 0 0 3 4 2944 2 9/17/15
321395 SETTERHOLM, BRANT 8 566 513 39 72 7.86 074 7 0 3 0 2 5 2944 2 9/10/15
321397 WOHLLEBER, KEVIN 7 460 528 29 66 697 -1.03 3 1 0 O O 1 2944 2 9/10/15
Total 3085 2964 217 390 7.91

37200 BIGS PART TIMERS

323522 BEEBE, ED 6 300 449 14 50 6.00 -298 2 0 0O 0O O 0 2944 2 9/17/15
327620 DUMMY, XXX 5 15 30 0 3 500 -500 0 0O O O O O 3142 1 12/14/15
325998 HIGHLEY, CRAIG 7 347 359 22 47 738 -0.26 4 0 1 O 1 1 2944 2  9/24/15
321387 HIGHLEY, DAVE 7 395 420 23 54 7.31 -046 5 0 2 0 0 2 2944 2 9/10/15
321383 KOLHOFF, JEFF 7 333 445 17 51 6.53 -220 4 0 0O O O 1 2944 2 9/10/15
321386 KOLHOFF, DOUG 7 420 425 28 57 7.37 -0009 4 3 1 0 1 2 2944 2 9/10/15
323523 RENSCH, MIKE 8 279 230 23 33 845 148 8 8 0 0 O 5 2944 2 9/17/15
321384 SCHRYVERS, TROY 6 263 362 11 41 6.41 -241 3 0 0 0O 0 0 2944 2 9/10/15
323496 SHAFFER, KRISTINE 6 321 431 17 51 629 -2.16 2 0 1 O 1 0 2944 2 9/17/15

Total 2946 3169 158 390 7.55

GW - Games Won GPTS - Game Points SC - Consecutive Wins(Season) RO - Run-Out SL - Sanctioning League

GP - Games Played OPTS - Opponents Game Points CC - Consecutive Wins(Current) GB - Game Ball On Break SS - Sanctioning Session
HA - Handicap Average GA - Game Average PA - Power Average(Y - 0%) WZ - Win Zips(10-0) SnDate - Sanction Date

SW - Sweeps



